

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Presenter:	Preston Stensrud
Meeting Date:	Tuesday, January 9, 2024
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Туре:	INFO/ACTION
Subject:	Acceptance of Donation to the Marshall Parks Department for Improvements at Legion Field
Background Information:	The Marshall Baseball Association continues to be a proud supporter of our facilities. In 2022 they donated \$26,000 towards the upcoming improvements at Legion Field and are generously donating an additional \$64,000 towards the project for FY2023. This project will be bid in spring of 2024 with construction planned to start upon the completion of the 2024 baseball season at Legion Field.
Fiscal Impact:	None
Alternative/ Variations:	None recommended
Recommendations:	Adopt the resolution formally accepting donation from the Marshall Baseball Association to the Marshall Parks Department for Improvements at Legion Field.